

## CITY COUNCIL AGENDA City of River Rouge



City Council Chambers 10600 W Jefferson Ave River Rouge, MI 48218

7:00 pm Study Session

**Tuesday September 3, 2024** 

7:30 pm Council

Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance

Moment of Silence

Approval of Minutes: August 20, 2024 regular meeting minutes

- To approve the invoice to Sound Mind Sound Body for TriCity Wolves Youth ID badges.
- To approve the invoice to Rouge Days Committee for partial payment of the River Rouge Days Fireworks show which will take place on Saturday, September 7, 2024 at 9pm.
- To approve the invoice to Rouge Days Committee for partial payment of the River Rouge Days Drone show which will take place on Sunday, September 8, 2024 at 9pm.
- To approve the invoice to Rouge Days Committee for payment of the Rouge Days Parade which will take place on Saturday, September 7, at 12pm.

## **Reports of Standing Committees:**

Finance Comm. Building Comm.Business License- River Rouge Inc. 12541 W. Jefferson,
Tru U Beauty Bar LLC 10508 W. Jefferson
Marijuana License –
Block Party – 257 Goodell 9/28/24 10-10pm

Elected Officials
Mayor CampbellCity CommissionersCity AssessorCity TreasurerCity Clerk-

**Communications:** 

**Legal Department-**

• Patricia H. Johnson, City Clerk
\*\*\*PLEASE TURN CELL PHONES AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES ON SILENT